

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 65,964

RENE RAMOS,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit
of Florida

R. JAMES PELSTRING
Special Assistant Public Defender
305 Coconut Grove Bank Bldg.
2701 South Bayshore Drive
Miami, FL 33133
(305) 858-0444

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

FILED
SID J...
APR 2 1985
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2,3
I	
RESPONDENTS INTERPRETATION OF <u>KIRSKY v.</u> <u>STATE</u> , AND RULE 3.620 IS ERRONEOUS.....	4
II	
RESPONDENTS ALTERNATIVE SOURCES OF APPELLATE REVIEW DEPEND UPON A RIGHT TO APPEAL IN THE FIRST INSTANCE.....	6-14
A. CROSS APPEAL PURSUANT TO FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 9.110.....	6
B. REVIEW OF A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL BY COMMON LAW CERTIORARI.....	6,7
C. "RECHARACTERIZING" THE ORDER OF THE TRIAL COURT IS UNSUPPORTED BY THE RECORD.....	8
D. THE CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT OF THE STATE TO APPEAL.....	8-14
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>BURKS v. UNITED STATES</u> 437 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 2141, 57 L.Ed.2d 1, (1978).....	4,5
<u>C.C. v. STATE</u> 449 So.2d 280 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983).....	7
<u>CARROLL v. STATE</u> 251 So.2d 866 (Fla. 1971).....	13
<u>CROWNOVER v. SHANNON</u> 170 So.2d 299 (Fla. 1964).....	3,8,9,10,13
<u>ERVIN v. COLLINS</u> 85 So.2d 852 (Fla. 1956).....	11
<u>HINES v. NOEL</u> 110 Fla. 457, 149 So. 17 (1933).....	13
<u>JACKSONVILLE T & K.W.Ry.Co. v. BOY</u> 34 Fla. 389, 16 So. 290 (1894).....	7
<u>JENKINS v. LYLES</u> 223 So.2d 740 (Fla. 1969).....	13
<u>KIRSKEY v. STATE</u> 433 So.2d 1236 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	4
<u>MIXON v. STATE</u> 59 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1952).....	5
<u>PETERS v. MEEKS</u> 163 So.2d 753 (Fla. 1964).....	11
<u>STATE v. BROWN</u> 330 So.2d 535 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976).....	7
<u>STATE v. BURNS</u> 18 Fla. 185 (1881).....	11,12
<u>STATE v. CREIGHTON</u> 438 So.2d 1042 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	11
<u>STATE v. FREAR</u> 155 Fla. 479, 20 So.2d 481 (1945).....	12
<u>STATE v. FUREN</u> 118 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1960).....	6,7
<u>STATE v. HARRIS</u> 136 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1962).....	12,13

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>STATE v. HARRIS</u> 439 So.2d 265 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	8
<u>STATE v. MATERA</u> 378 So.2d 1283 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980).....	13
<u>Cert.denied</u> , 386 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1980).....	13
<u>STATE v. SCHROEDER</u> 112 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1959).....	13
<u>STATE v. W.A.M.</u> 412 So.2d 49 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982).....	3,8,9,10,11,13
<u>STATE ex rel. LANDIS v. S.H. KRESS & CO.</u> 115 Fla. 189, 155 So. 823 (1934).....	11
<u>STATE ex rel. SEBERS v. McNULTY</u> 326 So.2d 17, (Fla. 1975).....	13
<u>STATE OF FLORIDA ex rel. CHEVRON v. EXXON CORPORATION</u> 526 F.2d 266 (Fla. 5th Cir. 1976).....	11
<u>STEIN v. DARBY</u> 134 So.2d 232 (Fla. 1961).....	7
<u>TIBBETTS v. OLSON</u> 19 Fla. 824, 108 So. 679 (1926).....	11
<u>WHIDDEN v. STATE</u> 159 Fla. 691, 32 So.2d 577 (Fla. 1947).....	11,12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article V, (1956 revision).....	3,8,11,12
Article V, Section 4(b)(1) (1956 revision).....	13

FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Fla. R. App. P. 9.110(a).....	2,6
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140.....	6,13
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140(c).....	6,13
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140(c)(1).....	6

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.600.....	5
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.620.....	4

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 924.07 (1977).....	2,6,7,12,13
§ 924.071 (1977).....	13
§ 924.10.....	9

OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

1956 Op. Att'y Gen. Fla. 056-306 (October 16, 1956).....	12
--	----

TREATISES

3 Fla.Jur.2d. Appellate Review § 467 (1978).....	7
16 Am.Jur.2d. Constitutional Law § 58.....	11
